
Service Parts Catalog Contents

PageSet 6

Chassis

090 Frame

BUMPERS

FRONT BALLAST

150 WB

With: FEATURE 04579-00
_____________________________________________________________________________ 1

FRONT HELP BUMPER & TOW EYES

With: FEATURE 40088-03 & 40411-03
_____________________________________________________________________________ 2

FRONT STEEL BUMPER & TOW EYES

With: FEATURE 40088-02 & 40411-31
_____________________________________________________________________________ 3

REAR HELP BUMPER & TOW HOOKS

With: FEATURE 40086-05 & 40411-02
_____________________________________________________________________________ 4

REAR STEEL BUMPER & TOW HOOKS

With: FEATURE 40086-04 & 40411-02
_____________________________________________________________________________ 5

FRAME ASSEMBLY

150 WB

DIESEL

_____________________________________________________________________________ 6

217 WB

CNG

_____________________________________________________________________________ 7

DIESEL

_____________________________________________________________________________ 8

273 WB

CNG

_____________________________________________________________________________ 9

DIESEL

____________________________________________________________________________ 10

FRAME COMPONENTS

150 WHEELBASE

DIESEL

____________________________________________________________________________ 11

217 WHEELBASE

CNG

____________________________________________________________________________ 12

DIESEL

____________________________________________________________________________ 13



Service Parts Catalog Contents

PageSet 6

CNG

____________________________________________________________________________ 14

DIESEL

____________________________________________________________________________ 15

273 WHEELBASE



Models: C4RE
BUMPERS
FRONT BALLAST
150 WB

With: FEATURE 04579-00

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

090 Frame
Page Set PS0001980

1
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
BUMPERS
FRONT BALLAST
150 WB

With: FEATURE 04579-00

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

090 Frame
Page Set PS0001980

1 0035324 2 BALLAST ASSEMBLY,, C4RE

3 0803239 12 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X1 1/2,GR8

4 1003045 24 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

5 0850800 12 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX

1
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
BUMPERS
FRONT HELP BUMPER & TOW EYES

With: FEATURE 40088-03 & 40411-03

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

090 Frame
Page Set PS0001978

2
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
BUMPERS
FRONT HELP BUMPER & TOW EYES

With: FEATURE 40088-03 & 40411-03

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

090 Frame
Page Set PS0001978

1 0035418 1 BUMPER,HELP,FRONT,SWEPT TRANSIT,ROMEO,

2 0035903 2 EYE,TOW,FRONT

3 0803239 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X1 1/2,GR8 WITH FEATURE 04579-00 150 WB

3 0803239 12 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X1 1/2,GR8 WITHOUT FEATURE 04579-00 
217/273 WB

4 1003045 8 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN, WITH FEATURE 04579-00 150 WB

4 1003045 24 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN, WITHOUT FEATURE 04579-00 
217/273 WB

5 0850800 4 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX WITH FEATURE 04579-00 150 WB

5 0850800 12 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX WITHOUT FEATURE 04579-00 
217/273 WB

6 3757176 2 PIN,PUL,REESE NO. 58067

7 3757184 2 SPRING,COTTER PIN,REESE NO 58068

8 1679232 2 PLATE,SPACER,BUMPER,QBRE

9 0036095 2 BRACE,CHANNEL,SUPPORT,BALLAST WITH FEATURE 04579-00 150 WB

9 0036095 1 BRACE,CHANNEL,SUPPORT,BALLAST WITHOUT FEATURE 04579-00 
217/273 WB

2
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
BUMPERS
FRONT STEEL BUMPER & TOW EYES

With: FEATURE 40088-02 & 40411-31

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

090 Frame
Page Set PS0001977

3
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
BUMPERS
FRONT STEEL BUMPER & TOW EYES

With: FEATURE 40088-02 & 40411-31

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

090 Frame
Page Set PS0001977

1 0035587 1 BUMPER ASSY,STEEL,FRONT, C4RE

2 0035327 1 BRACE,BUMPER,STEEL,FRONT,RH, C4RE

3 0035328 1 BRACE,BUMPER,STEEL,FRONT,LH, C4RE

4 0035903 2 EYE,TOW,FRONT

5 0803239 6 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X1 1/2,GR8 WITH FEATURE 04579-00 150 WB

5 0803239 18 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X1 1/2,GR8 WITHOUT FEATURE 04579-00 
217/273 WB

6 1003045 12 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN, WITH FEATURE 04579-00 150 WB

6 1003045 36 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN, WITHOUT FEATURE 04579-00 
217/273 WB

7 0850800 6 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX WITH FEATURE 04579-00 150 WB

7 0850800 18 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX WITHOUT FEATURE 04579-00 
217/273 WB

8 3757176 2 PIN,PUL,REESE NO. 58067

9 3757184 2 SPRING,COTTER PIN,REESE NO 58068

10 1679232 4 PLATE,SPACER,BUMPER,QBRE

11 0036095 1 BRACE,CHANNEL,SUPPORT,BALLAST WITH FEATURE 04579-00 150 WB

11 0036095 2 BRACE,CHANNEL,SUPPORT,BALLAST WITHOUT FEATURE 04579-00 
217/273 WB

12 0036534 1 BRACKET,STABILIZER,BRACE,LH,BUMPER,FRT,

3
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
BUMPERS
REAR HELP BUMPER & TOW HOOKS

With: FEATURE 40086-05 & 40411-02

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

090 Frame
Page Set PS0001976

4
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
BUMPERS
REAR HELP BUMPER & TOW HOOKS

With: FEATURE 40086-05 & 40411-02

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

090 Frame
Page Set PS0001976

1 0035419 1 BUMPER,HELP,REAR,ANTI RIDE,ROMEO,C4RE

2 0046294 1 BRACKET,MOUNTING,REAR BUMPER,RH,C4RE"

3 0046295 1 BRACKET,MOUNTING,REAR BUMPER,LH,C4RE"

4 0035703 1 BRACKET,REINF,SUBFRAME,REAR,RH

5 0039964 1 BRACKET,REINF,SUBFRAME,REAR,LH

6 1258680 1 HOOK,TOW,LH,PAINTED

7 1258698 1 HOOK,TOW,RH,PAINTED

8 0939835 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/8-11 X2 1/2,GR8,

9 0929018 4 WASHER,FLAT,21/32 X 1 1/8 X 3/32,HDN,YEL 

10 0939827 2 NUT,HEX HD,5/8-11,GR 8,LOCK,CADMIUM WAX

11 0963322 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/4-10 X3 1/2,GR8,

12 1434695 4 WASHER,FLAT,3/4 X 1 1/8 X 7/64 HRD,YEL ZN

13 0933879 2 NUT,HEX HD,3/4-10,PRVLG TORQ,GR8,CAD 

14 1107879 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/8-11 X1 3/4,GR8,

15 0929018 4 WASHER,FLAT,21/32 X 1 1/8 X 3/32,HDN,YEL 

16 0803239 12 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X1 1/2,GR8

17 1003045 24 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

18 0850800 12 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX

19 1679232 2 PLATE,SPACER,BUMPER,QBRE

4
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
BUMPERS
REAR STEEL BUMPER & TOW HOOKS

With: FEATURE 40086-04 & 40411-02

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

090 Frame
Page Set PS0001979

5
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
BUMPERS
REAR STEEL BUMPER & TOW HOOKS

With: FEATURE 40086-04 & 40411-02

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

090 Frame
Page Set PS0001979

1 0035588 1 BUMPER ASSY,STEEL,REAR,C4RE

2 0046294 1 BRACKET,MOUNTING,REAR BUMPER,RH,C4RE"

3 0046295 1 BRACKET,MOUNTING,REAR BUMPER,LH,C4RE"

4 0035703 1 BRACKET,REINF,SUBFRAME,REAR,RH

5 0039964 1 BRACKET,REINF,SUBFRAME,REAR,LH

6 1258680 1 HOOK,TOW,LH,PAINTED

7 1258698 1 HOOK,TOW,RH,PAINTED

8 0939835 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/8-11 X2 1/2,GR8,

9 0929018 4 WASHER,FLAT,21/32 X 1 1/8 X 3/32,HDN,YEL 

10 0939827 2 NUT,HEX HD,5/8-11,GR 8,LOCK,CADMIUM WAX

11 0963322 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/4-10 X3 1/2,GR8,

12 1434695 4 WASHER,FLAT,3/4 X 1 1/8 X 7/64 HRD,YEL ZN

13 0933879 2 NUT,HEX HD,3/4-10,PRVLG TORQ,GR8,CAD 

14 1107879 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/8-11 X1 3/4,GR8,

15 0929018 4 WASHER,FLAT,21/32 X 1 1/8 X 3/32,HDN,YEL 

16 0803239 22 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X1 1/2,GR8

17 1003045 44 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

18 0850800 22 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX

19 0047545 1 BRACE,BUMPER,STEEL,REAR,LH, C4RE

20 0047546 1 BRACE,BUMPER,STEEL,REAR,RH, C4RE

21 1679232 4 PLATE,SPACER,BUMPER,QBRE

5
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
FRAME ASSEMBLY
150 WB
DIESEL

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

090 Frame
Page Set PS0001973

6
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
FRAME ASSEMBLY
150 WB
DIESEL

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

090 Frame
Page Set PS0001973

1 1636943 40 PIN,FLG HEAD,HUCKSPIN,.50X2.22,HSP8

2 1636950 70 PIN,FLG HEAD,HUCKSPIN,.50X2.60,HSP8

3 1746817 2 PIN,FLG HEAD,HUCKSPIN,.50X2.85,HSP8

4 1636968 11 COLLAR,HUCKSPIN,.50,HSCH-R16

5 0803148 13 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 1 3/4,GR8,

6 1003045 80 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

7 0850800 40 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX

8 0803239 17 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X1 1/2,GR8

9 0826297 6 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH

10 1107085 12 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

11 0559195 6 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN 

12 0803163 10 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X2 1/2,GR8,

13 0031202 1 FRAME RAIL SET,150WB,FULL INS,LHDRV, 

14 0032222 RE CROSSMEMBER ASSY,FRT,FRT SUSP

15 0035335 1 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,FRONT, C4RE

16 1807676 3 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,RWK FOR INS,PAINTED

17 0032136 RE CROSSMEMBER ASSY,REAR,AIR SUSP WITH RIDEWELL SUSPENSION 
ONLY

17 0033592 RE CROSSMEMBER ASSY,TRACK ROD,, RE WITH HENDRICKSON 
SUSPENSION ONLY

18 0998526 2 SPACER,.250X1.25X1.25 W/.531 HOLE,PAINTED

19 0032080 RE CROSSMEMBER ASSY,RR,RR SUSP

20 1168970 3 ISOLATOR,BARRY CONTROLS

21 0010652 1 SPACER,.312 X 1.80 X 4.00 W/ .531 HOLE WITH RIDEWELL SUSPENSION 
ONLY

6
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
FRAME ASSEMBLY
150 WB
DIESEL

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

090 Frame
Page Set PS0001973

23 0014746 1 FRAME,SUB,REAR,LH,RE

24 0014753 1 FRAME,SUB,REAR,RH,RE

25 0033279 1 BRACKET,ISOLATOR,RIGHT HAND, C4RE

26 0033272 1 BRACKET,ISOLATOR,LEFT HAND, C4RE

27 0037129 1 PLATE,SPACER,.25 X 2.0 X 12.0 WITH RIDEWELL SUSPENSION 
ONLY

28 0054060 2 SUPPORT,SPRING,BODY

29 CURRENTLY NOT USED

30 1470681 1 BRACKET,MTG,STRG GEAR,BRKT TO FRM,TCFC

31 1557446 1 OUTRIGGER,FRONT,LH,TC

32 0035320 3 CHANNEL,MOUNTING,BUMPER,FRONT"

33 0035326 1 BRACKET,MOUNTING,ISOLATOR,FRONT

34 1897610 1 CROSSMEMBER,ONE PIECE,W/INSERT, CEC RE

35 0032213 RE CROSSMEMBER ASSY,FRT,RR SUSP

36 0006366 1 BRACKET,MTG,CLAMP,BATTERY CABLES, HDRE

37 CURRENTLY NOT USED

38 0035319 2 CHANNEL,SUPPORT,BUMPER,FRONT

39 0035331 2 SKID PLATE ASSEMBLY,C4RE

40 1582444 1 BRACKET,SUPT,STEERING GEAR BRACKET,TCFC

41 1475490 1 BRACKET ASSY,MTG,BRK BOOSTER,TCFC

42 1488857 1 ANGLE,REINF,STEERING GEAR BRKT,TOP 

43 1749290 1 BRACKET ASSY,MTG,STEERING GEAR,TC/CS/QB

44 CURRENTLY NOT USED

6
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
FRAME ASSEMBLY
150 WB
DIESEL

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

090 Frame
Page Set PS0001973

45 1331396 1 ANGLE,MTG,STRG GEAR BRKT TO REAR O/R,

46 0032977 1 BRACE,STEERING GEAR, HDRE

6
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
FRAME ASSEMBLY
217 WB
CNG

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

090 Frame
Page Set PS0001971

7
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
FRAME ASSEMBLY
217 WB
CNG

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

090 Frame
Page Set PS0001971

1 1636943 38 PIN,FLG HEAD,HUCKSPIN,.50X2.22,HSP8

2 1636950 84 PIN,FLG HEAD,HUCKSPIN,.50X2.60,HSP8

3 1746817 2 PIN,FLG HEAD,HUCKSPIN,.50X2.85,HSP8

4 1636968 12 COLLAR,HUCKSPIN,.50,HSCH-R16

5 0803148 13 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 1 3/4,GR8,

6 1003045 80 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

7 0850800 40 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX

8 0803239 17 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X1 1/2,GR8

9 0826297 6 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH

10 1107085 12 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

11 0559195 6 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN 

12 0803163 10 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X2 1/2,GR8,

13 0031755 1 FRAME RAIL SET,217WB,FULL INS,LHDRV, 

14 0032222 RE CROSSMEMBER ASSY,FRT,FRT SUSP

15 0035335 1 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,FRONT, C4RE

16 1807676 2 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,RWK FOR INS,PAINTED

17 0032136 RE CROSSMEMBER ASSY,REAR,AIR SUSP WITH RIDEWELL SUSPENSION 
ONLY

17 0033592 RE CROSSMEMBER ASSY,TRACK ROD,, RE WITH HENDRICKSON 
SUSPENSION ONLY

18 0998526 2 SPACER,.250X1.25X1.25 W/.531 HOLE,PAINTED

19 0032080 RE CROSSMEMBER ASSY,RR,RR SUSP

20 1168970 3 ISOLATOR,BARRY CONTROLS

21 0010652 1 SPACER,.312 X 1.80 X 4.00 W/ .531 HOLE WITH RIDEWELL SUSPENSION 
ONLY

7
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
FRAME ASSEMBLY
217 WB
CNG

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

090 Frame
Page Set PS0001971

23 0014746 1 FRAME,SUB,REAR,LH,RE

24 0014753 1 FRAME,SUB,REAR,RH,RE

25 0033279 1 BRACKET,ISOLATOR,RIGHT HAND, C4RE

26 0033272 1 BRACKET,ISOLATOR,LEFT HAND, C4RE

27 0037129 1 PLATE,SPACER,.25 X 2.0 X 12.0 WITH RIDEWELL SUSPENSION 
ONLY

28 0054060 4 SUPPORT,SPRING,BODY

29 CURRENTLY NOT USED

30 1470681 1 BRACKET,MTG,STRG GEAR,BRKT TO FRM,TCFC

31 1557446 1 OUTRIGGER,FRONT,LH,TC

32 0035320 3 CHANNEL,MOUNTING,BUMPER,FRONT"

33 0035326 1 BRACKET,MOUNTING,ISOLATOR,FRONT

34 1897610 1 CROSSMEMBER,ONE PIECE,W/INSERT, CEC RE

35 0032213 RE CROSSMEMBER ASSY,FRT,RR SUSP

36 0006366 1 BRACKET,MTG,CLAMP,BATTERY CABLES, HDRE

37 CURRENTLY NOT USED

38 0035319 2 CHANNEL,SUPPORT,BUMPER,FRONT

39 0035331 2 SKID PLATE ASSEMBLY,C4RE

40 1582444 1 BRACKET,SUPT,STEERING GEAR BRACKET,TCFC

41 1475490 1 BRACKET ASSY,MTG,BRK BOOSTER,TCFC

42 1488857 1 ANGLE,REINF,STEERING GEAR BRKT,TOP 

43 1749290 1 BRACKET ASSY,MTG,STEERING GEAR,TC/CS/QB

44 CURRENTLY NOT USED

7
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
FRAME ASSEMBLY
217 WB
CNG

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

090 Frame
Page Set PS0001971

45 1331396 1 ANGLE,MTG,STRG GEAR BRKT TO REAR O/R,

46 0032977 1 BRACE,STEERING GEAR, HDRE

7
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
FRAME ASSEMBLY
217 WB
DIESEL

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

090 Frame
Page Set PS0001974

8
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
FRAME ASSEMBLY
217 WB
DIESEL

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

090 Frame
Page Set PS0001974

1 1636943 44 PIN,FLG HEAD,HUCKSPIN,.50X2.22,HSP8

2 1636950 88 PIN,FLG HEAD,HUCKSPIN,.50X2.60,HSP8

3 1746817 2 PIN,FLG HEAD,HUCKSPIN,.50X2.85,HSP8

4 1636968 13 COLLAR,HUCKSPIN,.50,HSCH-R16

5 0803148 13 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 1 3/4,GR8,

6 1003045 72 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

7 0850800 36 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX

8 0803239 17 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X1 1/2,GR8

9 0826297 6 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH

10 1107085 12 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

11 0559195 6 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN 

12 0803163 6 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X2 1/2,GR8,

13 0031755 1 FRAME RAIL SET,217WB,FULL INS,LHDRV, 

14 0032222 RE CROSSMEMBER ASSY,FRT,FRT SUSP

15 0035335 1 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,FRONT, C4RE

16 1807676 5 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,RWK FOR INS,PAINTED

17 0032136 RE CROSSMEMBER ASSY,REAR,AIR SUSP WITH RIDEWELL SUSPENSION 
ONLY

0033592 RE CROSSMEMBER ASSY,TRACK ROD,, RE WITH HENDRICKSON 
SUSPENSION ONLY

18 1731736 2 SPACER,.250X1.25X1.25 W/.531 HOLE,RAW, 

19 0032080 RE CROSSMEMBER ASSY,RR,RR SUSP

20 1168970 3 ISOLATOR,BARRY CONTROLS

21 0010652 1 SPACER,.312 X 1.80 X 4.00 W/ .531 HOLE WITH RIDEWELL SUSPENSION 
ONLY

8
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
FRAME ASSEMBLY
217 WB
DIESEL

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

090 Frame
Page Set PS0001974

23 0014746 1 FRAME,SUB,REAR,LH,RE

24 0014753 1 FRAME,SUB,REAR,RH,RE

25 0033279 1 BRACKET,ISOLATOR,RIGHT HAND, C4RE

26 0033272 1 BRACKET,ISOLATOR,LEFT HAND, C4RE

27 0037129 1 PLATE,SPACER,.25 X 2.0 X 12.0 WITH RIDEWELL SUSPENSION 
ONLY

28 0054060 4 SUPPORT,SPRING,BODY

29 CURRENTLY NOT USED

30 1470681 1 BRACKET,MTG,STRG GEAR,BRKT TO FRM,TCFC

31 1557446 1 OUTRIGGER,FRONT,LH,TC

32 0035320 3 CHANNEL,MOUNTING,BUMPER,FRONT"

33 0035326 1 BRACKET,MOUNTING,ISOLATOR,FRONT

34 1897610 1 CROSSMEMBER,ONE PIECE,W/INSERT, CEC RE

35 0032213 RE CROSSMEMBER ASSY,FRT,RR SUSP

36 0006366 1 BRACKET,MTG,CLAMP,BATTERY CABLES, HDRE

37 CURRENTLY NOT USED

38 0035319 2 CHANNEL,SUPPORT,BUMPER,FRONT

39 0035331 2 SKID PLATE ASSEMBLY,C4RE

40 1582444 1 BRACKET,SUPT,STEERING GEAR BRACKET,TCFC

41 1475490 1 BRACKET ASSY,MTG,BRK BOOSTER,TCFC

42 1488857 1 ANGLE,REINF,STEERING GEAR BRKT,TOP 

43 1749290 1 BRACKET ASSY,MTG,STEERING GEAR,TC/CS/QB

44 1 NOT CURRENTLY USED

8
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
FRAME ASSEMBLY
217 WB
DIESEL

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

090 Frame
Page Set PS0001974

45 1331396 1 ANGLE,MTG,STRG GEAR BRKT TO REAR O/R,

46 0032977 1 BRACE,STEERING GEAR, HDRE

8
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
FRAME ASSEMBLY
273 WB
CNG

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

090 Frame
Page Set PS0001972

9
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
FRAME ASSEMBLY
273 WB
CNG

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

090 Frame
Page Set PS0001972

1 1636943 38 PIN,FLG HEAD,HUCKSPIN,.50X2.22,HSP8

2 1636950 90 PIN,FLG HEAD,HUCKSPIN,.50X2.60,HSP8

3 1746817 2 PIN,FLG HEAD,HUCKSPIN,.50X2.85,HSP8

4 1636968 13 COLLAR,HUCKSPIN,.50,HSCH-R16

5 0803148 13 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 1 3/4,GR8,

6 1003045 80 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

7 0850800 40 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX

8 0803239 17 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X1 1/2,GR8

9 0826297 6 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH

10 1107085 12 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

11 0559195 6 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN 

12 0803163 10 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X2 1/2,GR8,

13 0031758 1 FRAME RAIL SET,273WB,W/FRT,& RR INSERT 

14 0032222 RE CROSSMEMBER ASSY,FRT,FRT SUSP

15 0035335 1 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,FRONT, C4RE

16 1807676 3 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,RWK FOR INS,PAINTED

17 0032136 RE CROSSMEMBER ASSY,REAR,AIR SUSP WITH RIDEWELL SUSPENSION 
ONLY

17 0033592 RE CROSSMEMBER ASSY,TRACK ROD,, RE WITH HENDRICKSON 
SUSPENSION ONLY

18 0998526 2 SPACER,.250X1.25X1.25 W/.531 HOLE,PAINTED

19 0032080 RE CROSSMEMBER ASSY,RR,RR SUSP

20 1168970 3 ISOLATOR,BARRY CONTROLS

21 0010652 1 SPACER,.312 X 1.80 X 4.00 W/ .531 HOLE WITH RIDEWELL SUSPENSION 
ONLY

9
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
FRAME ASSEMBLY
273 WB
CNG

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

090 Frame
Page Set PS0001972

23 0014746 1 FRAME,SUB,REAR,LH,RE

24 0014753 1 FRAME,SUB,REAR,RH,RE

25 0033279 1 BRACKET,ISOLATOR,RIGHT HAND, C4RE

26 0033272 1 BRACKET,ISOLATOR,LEFT HAND, C4RE

27 0037129 1 PLATE,SPACER,.25 X 2.0 X 12.0 WITH RIDEWELL SUSPENSION 
ONLY

28 0054060 4 SUPPORT,SPRING,BODY

29 CURRENTLY NOT USED

30 1470681 1 BRACKET,MTG,STRG GEAR,BRKT TO FRM,TCFC

31 1557446 1 OUTRIGGER,FRONT,LH,TC

32 0035320 3 CHANNEL,MOUNTING,BUMPER,FRONT"

33 0035326 1 BRACKET,MOUNTING,ISOLATOR,FRONT

34 1897610 1 CROSSMEMBER,ONE PIECE,W/INSERT, CEC RE

35 0032213 RE CROSSMEMBER ASSY,FRT,RR SUSP

36 0006366 1 BRACKET,MTG,CLAMP,BATTERY CABLES, HDRE

37 CURRENTLY NOT USED

38 0035319 2 CHANNEL,SUPPORT,BUMPER,FRONT

39 0035331 2 SKID PLATE ASSEMBLY,C4RE

40 1582444 1 BRACKET,SUPT,STEERING GEAR BRACKET,TCFC

41 1475490 1 BRACKET ASSY,MTG,BRK BOOSTER,TCFC

42 1488857 1 ANGLE,REINF,STEERING GEAR BRKT,TOP 

43 1749290 1 BRACKET ASSY,MTG,STEERING GEAR,TC/CS/QB

44 CURRENTLY NOT USED

9
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
FRAME ASSEMBLY
273 WB
CNG

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

090 Frame
Page Set PS0001972

45 1331396 1 ANGLE,MTG,STRG GEAR BRKT TO REAR O/R,

46 0032977 1 BRACE,STEERING GEAR, HDRE

9
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
FRAME ASSEMBLY
273 WB
DIESEL

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

090 Frame
Page Set PS0001975

10
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
FRAME ASSEMBLY
273 WB
DIESEL

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

090 Frame
Page Set PS0001975

1 1636943 38 PIN,FLG HEAD,HUCKSPIN,.50X2.22,HSP8

2 1636950 90 PIN,FLG HEAD,HUCKSPIN,.50X2.60,HSP8

3 1746817 2 PIN,FLG HEAD,HUCKSPIN,.50X2.85,HSP8

4 1636968 13 COLLAR,HUCKSPIN,.50,HSCH-R16

5 0803148 13 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 1 3/4,GR8,

6 1003045 80 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

7 0850800 40 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX

8 0803239 17 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X1 1/2,GR8

9 0826297 6 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH

10 1107085 12 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

11 0559195 6 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN 

12 0803163 10 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X2 1/2,GR8,

13 0031758 1 FRAME RAIL SET,273WB,W/FRT,& RR INSERT 

14 0032222 RE CROSSMEMBER ASSY,FRT,FRT SUSP

15 0035335 1 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,FRONT, C4RE

16 1807676 6 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,RWK FOR INS,PAINTED

17 0032136 RE CROSSMEMBER ASSY,REAR,AIR SUSP WITH RIDEWELL SUSPENSION 
ONLY

17 0033592 RE CROSSMEMBER ASSY,TRACK ROD,, RE WITH HENDRICKSON 
SUSPENSION ONLY

18 0998526 2 SPACER,.250X1.25X1.25 W/.531 HOLE,PAINTED

19 0032080 RE CROSSMEMBER ASSY,RR,RR SUSP

20 1168970 3 ISOLATOR,BARRY CONTROLS

21 0010652 1 SPACER,.312 X 1.80 X 4.00 W/ .531 HOLE WITH RIDEWELL SUSPENSION 
ONLY

10
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
FRAME ASSEMBLY
273 WB
DIESEL

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

090 Frame
Page Set PS0001975

23 0014746 1 FRAME,SUB,REAR,LH,RE

24 0014753 1 FRAME,SUB,REAR,RH,RE

25 0033279 1 BRACKET,ISOLATOR,RIGHT HAND, C4RE

26 0033272 1 BRACKET,ISOLATOR,LEFT HAND, C4RE

27 0037129 1 PLATE,SPACER,.25 X 2.0 X 12.0 WITH RIDEWELL SUSPENSION 
ONLY

28 0054060 4 SUPPORT,SPRING,BODY

29 CURRENTLY NOT USED

30 1470681 1 BRACKET,MTG,STRG GEAR,BRKT TO FRM,TCFC

31 1557446 1 OUTRIGGER,FRONT,LH,TC

32 0035320 3 CHANNEL,MOUNTING,BUMPER,FRONT"

33 0035326 1 BRACKET,MOUNTING,ISOLATOR,FRONT

34 1897610 1 CROSSMEMBER,ONE PIECE,W/INSERT, CEC RE

35 0032213 RE CROSSMEMBER ASSY,FRT,RR SUSP

36 0006366 1 BRACKET,MTG,CLAMP,BATTERY CABLES, HDRE

37 CURRENTLY NOT USED

38 0035319 2 CHANNEL,SUPPORT,BUMPER,FRONT

39 0035331 2 SKID PLATE ASSEMBLY,C4RE

40 1582444 1 BRACKET,SUPT,STEERING GEAR BRACKET,TCFC

41 1475490 1 BRACKET ASSY,MTG,BRK BOOSTER,TCFC

42 1488857 1 ANGLE,REINF,STEERING GEAR BRKT,TOP 

43 1749290 1 BRACKET ASSY,MTG,STEERING GEAR,TC/CS/QB

44 CURRENTLY NOT USED

10
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
FRAME ASSEMBLY
273 WB
DIESEL

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

090 Frame
Page Set PS0001975

45 1331396 1 ANGLE,MTG,STRG GEAR BRKT TO REAR O/R,

46 0032977 1 BRACE,STEERING GEAR, HDRE

10
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
FRAME COMPONENTS
150 WHEELBASE
DIESEL

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

090 Frame
Page Set PS0001981

11
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
FRAME COMPONENTS
150 WHEELBASE
DIESEL

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

090 Frame
Page Set PS0001981

5 0803148 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 1 3/4,GR8,

6 1003045 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

7 0850800 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX

8 0803239 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X1 1/2,GR8

9 0826297 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH

10 1107085 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

11 0559195 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN 

12 0803163 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X2 1/2,GR8,

13 0063413 FRAME RAIL SET,150WB,W/FRT&RR,INSERT, 

14 0032222 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,FRT,FRT SUSP

15 0035335 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,FRONT, C4RE

16 1807676 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,RWK FOR INS,PAINTED

17 0032136 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,REAR,AIR SUSP WITH RIDEWELL SUSPENSION 
ONLY

17 0033592 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,TRACK ROD,, RE WITH HENDRICKSON 
SUSPENSION ONLY

18 0998526 SPACER,.250X1.25X1.25 W/.531 HOLE,PAINTED

19 0032080 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,RR,RR SUSP

20 1168970 ISOLATOR,BARRY CONTROLS

21 0010652 SPACER,.312 X 1.80 X 4.00 W/ .531 HOLE

22 1875053 ANGLE,ATTACHING SUBFRAME TO FRAME

23 0014746 FRAME,SUB,REAR,LH,RE

24 0014753 FRAME,SUB,REAR,RH,RE

25 0033279 BRACKET,ISOLATOR,RIGHT HAND, C4RE

26 0033272 BRACKET,ISOLATOR,LEFT HAND, C4RE

11
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
FRAME COMPONENTS
150 WHEELBASE
DIESEL

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

090 Frame
Page Set PS0001981

27 0037129 PLATE,SPACER,.25 X 2.0 X 12.0 WITH RIDEWELL SUSPENSION 
ONLY

28 0054060 SUPPORT,SPRING,BODY

30 1470681 BRACKET,MTG,STRG GEAR,BRKT TO FRM,TCFC

31 1557446 OUTRIGGER,FRONT,LH,TC

32 0035320 CHANNEL,MOUNTING,BUMPER,FRONT"

33 0035326 BRACKET,MOUNTING,ISOLATOR,FRONT

34 1897610 CROSSMEMBER,ONE PIECE,W/INSERT, CEC RE

35 0032213 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,FRT,RR SUSP

37 1807577 CROSSMEMBER,STAMPED,34 INCH

38 0035319 CHANNEL,SUPPORT,BUMPER,FRONT

40 1582444 BRACKET,SUPT,STEERING GEAR BRACKET,TCFC

41 1475490 BRACKET ASSY,MTG,BRK BOOSTER,TCFC

42 1488857 ANGLE,REINF,STEERING GEAR BRKT,TOP 

43 1749290 BRACKET ASSY,MTG,STEERING GEAR,TC/CS/QB

45 1331396 ANGLE,MTG,STRG GEAR BRKT TO REAR O/R,

46 0032977 BRACE,STEERING GEAR, HDRE

11
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
FRAME COMPONENTS
217 WHEELBASE
CNG

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

090 Frame
Page Set PS0001983

12
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
FRAME COMPONENTS
217 WHEELBASE
CNG

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

090 Frame
Page Set PS0001983

5 0803148 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 1 3/4,GR8,

6 1003045 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

7 0850800 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX

8 0803239 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X1 1/2,GR8

9 0826297 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH

10 1107085 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

11 0559195 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN 

12 0803163 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X2 1/2,GR8,

13 0031755 FRAME RAIL SET,217WB,FULL INS,LHDRV, 

14 0032222 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,FRT,FRT SUSP

15 0035335 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,FRONT, C4RE

16 1807676 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,RWK FOR INS,PAINTED

17 0032136 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,REAR,AIR SUSP WITH RIDEWELL SUSPENSION 
ONLY

17 0033592 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,TRACK ROD,, RE WITH HENDRICKSON 
SUSPENSION ONLY

18 0998526 SPACER,.250X1.25X1.25 W/.531 HOLE,PAINTED

19 0032080 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,RR,RR SUSP

20 1168970 ISOLATOR,BARRY CONTROLS

21 0010652 SPACER,.312 X 1.80 X 4.00 W/ .531 HOLE WITH RIDEWELL SUSPENSION 
ONLY

22 1875053 ANGLE,ATTACHING SUBFRAME TO FRAME

23 0014746 FRAME,SUB,REAR,LH,RE

24 0014753 FRAME,SUB,REAR,RH,RE

25 0033279 BRACKET,ISOLATOR,RIGHT HAND, C4RE

12
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
FRAME COMPONENTS
217 WHEELBASE
CNG

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

090 Frame
Page Set PS0001983

27 0037129 PLATE,SPACER,.25 X 2.0 X 12.0 WITH RIDEWELL SUSPENSION 
ONLY

28 0054060 SUPPORT,SPRING,BODY

30 1470681 BRACKET,MTG,STRG GEAR,BRKT TO FRM,TCFC

31 1557446 OUTRIGGER,FRONT,LH,TC

32 0035320 CHANNEL,MOUNTING,BUMPER,FRONT"

33 0035326 BRACKET,MOUNTING,ISOLATOR,FRONT

34 1897610 CROSSMEMBER,ONE PIECE,W/INSERT, CEC RE

35 0032213 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,FRT,RR SUSP

38 0035319 CHANNEL,SUPPORT,BUMPER,FRONT

40 1582444 BRACKET,SUPT,STEERING GEAR BRACKET,TCFC

41 1475490 BRACKET ASSY,MTG,BRK BOOSTER,TCFC

42 1488857 ANGLE,REINF,STEERING GEAR BRKT,TOP 

43 1749290 BRACKET ASSY,MTG,STEERING GEAR,TC/CS/QB

45 1331396 ANGLE,MTG,STRG GEAR BRKT TO REAR O/R,

46 0032977 BRACE,STEERING GEAR, HDRE

47 0043978 KIT,ASSY,CNG FUEL,13300,217,XCEL

12
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
FRAME COMPONENTS
217 WHEELBASE
DIESEL

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

090 Frame
Page Set PS0001982

13
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
FRAME COMPONENTS
217 WHEELBASE
DIESEL

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

090 Frame
Page Set PS0001982

5 0803148 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 1 3/4,GR8,

6 1003045 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

7 0850800 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX

8 0803239 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X1 1/2,GR8

9 0826297 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH

10 1107085 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

11 0559195 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN 

12 0803163 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X2 1/2,GR8,

13 0057906 FRAME RAIL SET,217WB,W/FRT & RR INS, DSL

14 0032222 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,FRT,FRT SUSP

15 0035335 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,FRONT, C4RE

16 1807577 CROSSMEMBER,STAMPED,34 INCH

17 0032136 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,REAR,AIR SUSP WITH RIDEWELL SUSPENSION 
ONLY

17 0033592 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,TRACK ROD,, RE WITH HENDRICKSON 
SUSPENSION ONLY

18 0998526 SPACER,.250X1.25X1.25 W/.531 HOLE,PAINTED

19 0032080 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,RR,RR SUSP

20 1168970 ISOLATOR,BARRY CONTROLS

21 0010652 SPACER,.312 X 1.80 X 4.00 W/ .531 HOLE WITH RIDEWELL SUSPENSION 
ONLY

22 1875053 ANGLE,ATTACHING SUBFRAME TO FRAME

23 0014746 FRAME,SUB,REAR,LH,RE

24 0014753 FRAME,SUB,REAR,RH,RE

25 0033279 BRACKET,ISOLATOR,RIGHT HAND, C4RE

13
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
FRAME COMPONENTS
217 WHEELBASE
DIESEL

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

090 Frame
Page Set PS0001982

27 0037129 PLATE,SPACER,.25 X 2.0 X 12.0 WITH RIDEWELL SUSPENSION 
ONLY

28 0022221 SUPPORT,SPRING,BODY SUPPORT,PTD,A3RE ENDING WITH CSN F10128424

28 0054060 SUPPORT,SPRING,BODY BEGIN WITH CSN F10128425

30 1470681 BRACKET,MTG,STRG GEAR,BRKT TO FRM,TCFC

31 1557446 OUTRIGGER,FRONT,LH,TC

32 0035320 CHANNEL,MOUNTING,BUMPER,FRONT"

33 0035326 BRACKET,MOUNTING,ISOLATOR,FRONT

34 1897610 CROSSMEMBER,ONE PIECE,W/INSERT, CEC RE

35 0032213 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,FRT,RR SUSP

38 0035319 CHANNEL,SUPPORT,BUMPER,FRONT

40 1582444 BRACKET,SUPT,STEERING GEAR BRACKET,TCFC

41 1475490 BRACKET ASSY,MTG,BRK BOOSTER,TCFC

42 1488857 ANGLE,REINF,STEERING GEAR BRKT,TOP 

43 1749290 BRACKET ASSY,MTG,STEERING GEAR,TC/CS/QB

45 1331396 ANGLE,MTG,STRG GEAR BRKT TO REAR O/R,

46 0032977 BRACE,STEERING GEAR, HDRE

13
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
FRAME COMPONENTS
273 WHEELBASE
CNG

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

090 Frame
Page Set PS0001985

14
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
FRAME COMPONENTS
273 WHEELBASE
CNG

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

090 Frame
Page Set PS0001985

5 0803148 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 1 3/4,GR8,

6 1003045 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

7 0850800 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX

8 0803239 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X1 1/2,GR8

9 0826297 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH

10 1107085 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

11 0559195 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN 

12 0803163 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X2 1/2,GR8,

13 0031758 FRAME RAIL SET,273WB,W/FRT,& RR INSERT 

14 0032222 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,FRT,FRT SUSP

15 0035335 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,FRONT, C4RE

16 1807676 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,RWK FOR INS,PAINTED

17 0032136 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,REAR,AIR SUSP WITH RIDEWELL SUSPENSION 
ONLY

17 0033592 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,TRACK ROD,, RE WITH HENDRICKSON 
SUSPENSION ONLY

18 0998526 SPACER,.250X1.25X1.25 W/.531 HOLE,PAINTED

19 0032080 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,RR,RR SUSP

20 1168970 ISOLATOR,BARRY CONTROLS

21 0010652 SPACER,.312 X 1.80 X 4.00 W/ .531 HOLE WITH RIDEWELL SUSPENSION 
ONLY

22 1875053 ANGLE,ATTACHING SUBFRAME TO FRAME

23 0014746 FRAME,SUB,REAR,LH,RE

24 0014753 FRAME,SUB,REAR,RH,RE

25 0033279 BRACKET,ISOLATOR,RIGHT HAND, C4RE

14
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
FRAME COMPONENTS
273 WHEELBASE
CNG

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

090 Frame
Page Set PS0001985

27 0037129 PLATE,SPACER,.25 X 2.0 X 12.0 WITH RIDEWELL SUSPENSION 
ONLY

28 0054060 SUPPORT,SPRING,BODY

30 1470681 BRACKET,MTG,STRG GEAR,BRKT TO FRM,TCFC

31 1557446 OUTRIGGER,FRONT,LH,TC

32 0035320 CHANNEL,MOUNTING,BUMPER,FRONT"

33 0035326 BRACKET,MOUNTING,ISOLATOR,FRONT

34 1897610 CROSSMEMBER,ONE PIECE,W/INSERT, CEC RE

35 0032213 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,FRT,RR SUSP

38 0035319 CHANNEL,SUPPORT,BUMPER,FRONT

40 1582444 BRACKET,SUPT,STEERING GEAR BRACKET,TCFC

41 1475490 BRACKET ASSY,MTG,BRK BOOSTER,TCFC

42 1488857 ANGLE,REINF,STEERING GEAR BRKT,TOP 

43 1749290 BRACKET ASSY,MTG,STEERING GEAR,TC/CS/QB

45 1331396 ANGLE,MTG,STRG GEAR BRKT TO REAR O/R,

46 0032977 BRACE,STEERING GEAR, HDRE

47 0043978 KIT,ASSY,CNG FUEL,13300,217,XCEL

14
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
FRAME COMPONENTS
273 WHEELBASE
DIESEL

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

090 Frame
Page Set PS0001984

15
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
FRAME COMPONENTS
273 WHEELBASE
DIESEL

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

090 Frame
Page Set PS0001984

5 0803148 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 1 3/4,GR8,

6 1003045 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

7 0850800 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX

8 0803239 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X1 1/2,GR8

9 0826297 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH

10 1107085 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

11 0559195 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN 

12 0803163 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X2 1/2,GR8,

13 0063426 FRAME RAIL SET,273WB,LHDRV, H4RE

14 0032222 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,FRT,FRT SUSP

15 0035335 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,FRONT, C4RE

16 1807577 CROSSMEMBER,STAMPED,34 INCH

17 0032136 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,REAR,AIR SUSP WITH RIDEWELL SUSPENSION 
ONLY

17 0033592 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,TRACK ROD,, RE WITH HENDRICKSON 
SUSPENSION ONLY

18 0998526 SPACER,.250X1.25X1.25 W/.531 HOLE,PAINTED

19 0032080 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,RR,RR SUSP

20 1168970 ISOLATOR,BARRY CONTROLS

21 0010652 SPACER,.312 X 1.80 X 4.00 W/ .531 HOLE WITH RIDEWELL SUSPENSION 
ONLY

22 1875053 ANGLE,ATTACHING SUBFRAME TO FRAME

23 0014746 FRAME,SUB,REAR,LH,RE

24 0014753 FRAME,SUB,REAR,RH,RE

25 0033279 BRACKET,ISOLATOR,RIGHT HAND, C4RE

15
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
FRAME COMPONENTS
273 WHEELBASE
DIESEL

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

090 Frame
Page Set PS0001984

27 0037129 PLATE,SPACER,.25 X 2.0 X 12.0 WITH RIDEWELL SUSPENSION 
ONLY

28 0054060 SUPPORT,SPRING,BODY

30 1470681 BRACKET,MTG,STRG GEAR,BRKT TO FRM,TCFC

31 1557446 OUTRIGGER,FRONT,LH,TC

32 0035320 CHANNEL,MOUNTING,BUMPER,FRONT"

33 0035326 BRACKET,MOUNTING,ISOLATOR,FRONT

34 1897610 CROSSMEMBER,ONE PIECE,W/INSERT, CEC RE

35 0032213 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,FRT,RR SUSP

38 0035319 CHANNEL,SUPPORT,BUMPER,FRONT

40 1582444 BRACKET,SUPT,STEERING GEAR BRACKET,TCFC

41 1475490 BRACKET ASSY,MTG,BRK BOOSTER,TCFC

42 1488857 ANGLE,REINF,STEERING GEAR BRKT,TOP 

43 1749290 BRACKET ASSY,MTG,STEERING GEAR,TC/CS/QB

45 1331396 ANGLE,MTG,STRG GEAR BRKT TO REAR O/R,

46 0032977 BRACE,STEERING GEAR, HDRE

15
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number




